

Serial No.02
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl. Petn. No.116 of 2023

Date of Order: 07.12.2023

Shri. Pearson Ch. Marak.

Vs.

Smti. Krisbina N. Marak.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. P. T. Sangma, Adv.

For the Respondent(s)

:

Heard Mr. P. T. Sangma, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner.
Issue Notice, returnable in three weeks.
Petitioner shall take steps for service of notice upon the sole respondent within two days.
List accordingly.

Judge

Meghalaya
07.12.2023
"Biswarup PS"