

Serial No. 01
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl. Petn. No. 116 of 2023

Date of Order: 10.07.2024

Shri Pearson Ch. Marak

Vs.

Smti Krisbina N. Marak

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Ms. J.T. Sangma, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. A.A. Sangma, Adv.

An objection on behalf of the respondent has been filed in the matter raising the question of maintainability of this petition. Learned counsel for the parties prays that the matter may be listed for admission hearing.

Accordingly, list this matter for admission hearing after 2(two) weeks.

Judge

Meghalaya

10.07.2024

"N.Swer, Stenographer, Gr-II"