

Serial No.01
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl. Petn. No.116 of 2023

Date of Order: 09.08.2024

Shri. Pearson Ch. Marak.

Vs.

Smti. Krisbina N. Marak.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. P. T. Sangma, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. A. G. Momin, Adv.

Heard learned Counsels appearing for the parties.

After arguing at some length, Mr. A. G. Momin, learned Counsel appearing for the respondent prays for grant of some time for further preparation of the matter.

Mr. P. T. Sangma, learned Counsel appearing for the petitioner has no objection.

List this matter after 2 (two) weeks.

Judge

Meghalaya
09.08.2024
"Biswarup PS"