

Serial No.01
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl. Petn. No.116 of 2023

Date of Order: 04.09.2024

Shri. Pearson Ch. Marak.

Vs.

Smti. Krisbina N. Marak.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. P. T. Sangma, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. A. G. Momin, Adv.

Mr. A. G. Momin, learned Counsel appearing for the respondent submits that the maintainability of the present criminal petition has been challenged on the ground of the application of Article 131 of the Limitation Act, which prescribes a period of 90 days for filing of a revision application under the Code of Criminal Procedure.

Mr. P. T. Sangma, learned Counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that the provision of the Limitation Act would not apply to a petition under Rule 6 of the Meghalaya High Court Jurisdiction over District Council Court. Since the matter pertains to the applicability of the provision of the Limitation Act, let the petitioner file a response to the ground of maintainability raised by the respondent.

As prayed for by the petitioner, list this matter after two weeks.

Judge

Meghalaya
04.09.2024
"Biswarup PS"