

Serial No. 04
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl.Petn. No.116 of 2023

Date of Order: 27.11.2024

Shri. Pearson Ch. Marak

Vs.

Smti. Krisbina N. Marak

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. P.T. Sangma, Adv

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. A.G. Momin, Adv
Ms. L.D. Sangma, Adv

Heard learned counsel for the parties at some length.

Perusal of the materials on record reveals that the petitioner while challenging the order dated 20.07.2022 passed in MC-88/2019 in this Revision Petition has not enclosed the copy of the application for maintenance, show cause and also the copies of the evidence adduced by the witnesses of the respective the parties.

In view of the above, it is not possible for this Court to appreciate the matter and record a proper finding.

The learned counsel appearing for the petitioner prays for a grant of some time to enable him to bring on record all the relevant documents and evidences required for proper adjudication of the matter. The prayer has not been opposed by the learned counsel appearing for the respondent.

Prayer is allowed.

The petitioner shall do the needful within 3 (three) weeks.

List this matter accordingly.

Judge

Meghalaya

27.11.2024

"*Shrity*"