

Serial No. 11
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl.Petn. No.116 of 2023

Date of Order: 12.03.2025

Shri. Pearson Ch. Marak

Vs.

Smti. Krisbina N. Marak

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. P.T. Sangma, Adv

For the Respondent(s) : Ms. T.N. Marak, Adv

Mr. P.T. Sangma, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the relevant documents as mentioned in the order dated 27.11.2024 have been obtained and prays that the petitioner may be allowed to bring the documents on record by filing an additional affidavit.

Prayer allowed.

List this matter after 3 (three) weeks.

Judge

Meghalaya
12.03.2025
"Shrity"